Fifth Ward Gravity Drainage District No. 5 Board

Board Address

P.O. Box 1071, Thibodaux, LA 70302

Board Contact

Kacie Percle

Board Email

kacie.percle@kearnscpa@com

Board Phone

985-447-8507

Board Creation Information

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-82

Board Member Term

4 years

Board Meeting Time and Location

Does not meet on a regular basis; Meetings held @ 5:00 PM at Lafourche Crossing Fire Station (691 Hwy 308, Thibodaux)

Board Member Composition

5 Members:

Member or spouse must be property owner or corporation representative owning land valued over \$500 in Ward 5

Board Members	Board Member e-mail	Board Member Appointed Date	Board Member Term Expiration Date	Board Member Resolution Number
Byron Gros, Sr.		5/26/2020	5/25/2024	20-145
Dennis Martinez		2/27/2018	2/26/2023	18-031
Randall Benoit	bws_fab@aol.com	1/9/2018	1/8/2022	18-006
Wade Knight		2/27/2018	2/26/2023	18-031
William McKee	laurelvalleyllc@gmail.con	n 11/14/2017	11/13/2021	17-364